Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-21	-1998	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
8·11.91 Q51294			0
To the Honorable Assistant Commission	10079	7510	and original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Chia-Tin CHUNG, Bin-Yuan LIN, Hsin-Herng WANG and Hsiao-Pin HUANG 		2. Name and add Name:	Hress of receiving party(ies)?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		195 Chung-Hsin Rd. Sec. 4, Chu-tung Chen, Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address: Same as above	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City State Zip	
<u>x</u> Assignment <u>M</u> erger Security Agreement <u>Change of Name</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes <u>x</u> no	
Execution Date: July 20, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together w		cation, the execut	tion date of the application is: July 20,1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No(s).	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 		One (1)	of applications and patents involved:
		<u> </u>	7 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> osed. Please charge any underpayment in this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-
		Auth	orized to be charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account No.	
		(Attach duplco	py of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
······································	DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. No. 24,80	61	August 1	1, 1998 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IUTAL NUMBER OF	PAGES INCLUDING C	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Do not det	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required 1998 DNGUYEN 00000281 09132473	Assistant Com	issioner for Pater	nts
581 40.00 QP		Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chia-Tin CHUNG, Bin-Yuan LIN, Hsin-Herng WANG, and Hsiao-Pin HUANG hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: PTC CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITION Serial No. _____ Filed: Executed on: July 20, 1998

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute. of No. 195 Chung-Hsin Rd. Sec. 4, Chu-Tung Chen, Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Chia - Trin Chung. Chia-Tin CHUNG Bin-YUAN LIN Bin-YUAN LIN

7. 20. 1998 Date:

<u>7.20,1998</u> Date:

ASSIGNMENT

Hsin-Herng WANGJul. 20. 1998Hsin-Herng WANGDate:Hsiao-pin Huang7. >0. 1998Hsiao-Pin HUANGDate: